
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2991 

ANSWERED ON 16.12.2021 

 

SURYAMITRA SCHEME 

2991. SHRI SHYAM SINGH YADAV 

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of women targetted under Suryamitra scheme in the State of Uttar Pradesh, 

district wise;  

(b) the number of women trained under the said scheme in the State of Uttar Pradesh, district 

wise; 

(c) the number of registered training centres established under the said scheme in Jaunpur 

district; and  

(d) the total number of people trained under the said scheme from the district of Jaunpur? 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER  

 

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

 

(a) Under Suryamitra Programme of Human Resource Development Scheme of the Ministry, 

State-wise targets have not been set including for women candidates.  

(b) A total number of 165 women candidates were trained under Suryamitra Programme from 

financial year 2015-16 to 2019-2020 in the state of Uttar Pradesh.  The district wise break-up 

is at Annexure. 

(c) There are no registered training centres established under the Suryamitra Programme in 

Jaunpur district, Uttar Pradesh.  

(d) A total number of 54 people were trained from district of Jaunpur under the Suryamitra 

Programme from financial year 2015-2016 to 2019-2020. 

***** 

 

  



Annexure 

 

Annexure in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2991  (Suryamitra Scheme), part 

(b) to be anwered on 16.12.2021. 

 

Sl. No. District Woman 

Participants 

1. Lucknow 67 

2. Agra 4 

3. Kanpur Nagar 11 

4. Kanpur Dehat 6 

4. Ghazipur 4 

5. Mau 1 

6. Aligarh 9 

7. Bareilly 22 

8. Noida 20 

9. Hathras 1 

10. Barabanki 3 

11. Etawah 15 

12. Ghaziabad 2 

Total 165 

 

 


